



# West Virginia Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East  
Charleston, WV 25305  
Telephone: 304-558-2306  
General Fax: 304-558-6026  
Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

## Header

List View

- General Information
- Contact
- Default Values
- Discount
- Document Information

Procurement Folder: 101712

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

SO Dept: 0803

Vendor ID: VS0000005172

SO Doc ID: DOT1500000099

Legal Name: Industrial Commercial Residential Equipment & Supply

Published Date: 4/30/15

Alias/DBA:

Close Date: 5/28/15

Total Bid: \$0.00

Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: 05/22/2015

Status: Closed

Response Time: 15:06

Solicitation Description: EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL WITHOUT OPERATOR

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0



Purchasing Division  
 2019 Washington Street East  
 Post Office Box 50130  
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia  
 Solicitation Response**

**Proc Folder :** 101712

**Solicitation Description :** EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL WITHOUT OPERATOR

**Proc Type :** Central Master Agreement

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
	2015-05-28 13:30:00	SR 0803 ESR05051500000003586	1

**VENDOR**

VS0000005172

Industrial Commercial Residential Equipment & Supply

**FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER**

Misty Delong  
 (304) 558-8802  
 misty.m.delong@wv.gov

**Signature X** **FEIN #** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL WITHOUT OPERATOR	0.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
22100000			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL WITHOUT OPERATOR
-------------------------------	---

## Vendor Should Type Pricing Page Schedule

Please contact Misty.M.Delong@wv.gov for an Excel version

### Exhibit A

Equipment Description	Equipment Offered for Lease/Rental		Lease/Rental Rate of Equipment Without Delivery/ Without Operator			Equipment Delivery Fee	
	Manufacturer's Name	Model/Serial #	\$/Day	\$/Week	\$/Month	1st Mile	Add. Mi.
<b>BRUSH CHIPPER - up to 49 hp</b> Cutting size - 12" in diameter.	Vermeer	BC1500	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>BULLDOZER</b> Crawler GD 80 -90 DHP D	Komatsu	D37	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>BULLDOZER</b> Crawler GD 100 -120 DHP D	Komatsu	D39	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>BULLDOZER</b> Crawler GD 130 -140 DHP D	Komatsu	D51	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>BULLDOZER</b> Crawler TC 150 - 250 EHP D	Komatsu	D65	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>COMPRESSOR</b> 170 - 210 CFM Portwhl.	Atlas Copco		\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>DITCH WITCH</b>	Vermeer	RT200	\$ 140.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>EXCAVATOR</b> Mini-Hyd. Track Mtd. 2,600 lbs. max.	Komatsu	PC09	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>EXCAVATOR</b> Mini-Hyd. Track Mtd. 6,500 lbs. max.	Komatsu	PC35	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>EXCAVATOR - 1/8 Cyd. 30 HP</b> D Track Width 5' out-to-out	Komatsu	PC45	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>EXCAVATOR - 1/5 Cyd. 44 HP</b> 11,000 lbs. Track Width 6' out-to-out	Komatsu	PC88	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>EXCAVATOR - 1/4 Cyd. 55 HP</b> D 14,000 lbs. Bucket, Track Width 6' out-to-out	Komatsu	PC88	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>EXCAVATOR ATTACHMENT</b> Plate compactor for 15,000-20,000 lb excavator			\$ 90.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>EXCAVATOR ATTACHMENT</b> Hydraulic hammer for 15,000-20,000 lb excavator	Atlas Copco	HC350	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>FORKLIFT TRUCK</b> Rough Terrain, 5 - 10 K lb. lift cap.	JLG	G6	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50

## Vendor Should Type Pricing Page Schedule

Please contact Misty.M.Delong@wv.gov for an Excel version

### Exhibit A

Equipment Description	Equipment Offered for Lease/Rental		Lease/Rental Rate of Equipment Without Delivery/ Without Operator			Equipment Delivery Fee	
	Manufacturer's Name	Model/Serial #	\$/Day	\$/Week	\$/Month	1st Mile	Add. Mi.
<b>GRAPPLE ATTACHMENTS</b> for Skid Steer Loaders 72" - 78" attachments	Unknown	Unknown	\$ 90.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>HIGH FLOW SKID STEER</b>							
Attachment: Bucket	Werk Brau	24	\$ 35.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
Attachment: Broom Bucket	Paladin	20572M	\$ 90.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
Attachment: Auger of any diameter	Blue Diamond	Unknown	\$ 90.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
Attachment: Trencher of any width	Blue Diamond	Unknown	\$ 75.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>HYDRO-SEEDER</b> Trk. Mtd. 1,500 - 2,500 Gal.	Finn	T120	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>LIGHT TOWERS PORT.</b> 4 - 1,000 watt bulbs	Chicago Pneumatic	CPMT-M10	\$ 65.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>MANLIFT SP</b> 40 ft.	JLG	45AJ	\$ 245.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>MANLIFT SP</b> 60 ft.	JLG	600AJ	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>MANLIFT SP</b> 80 ft.	JLG	500S	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>MANLIFT SP</b> 125 ft. minimum to 135 ft. maximum	JLG	1200	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>MESSAGE SIGN - PROGRAMMABLE</b>	Addco	DH1000	\$ 120.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>STREET SWEEPER SP</b> 3.0 Cyd. (min.)	Superior Broom	DT80CT	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>VACUUM/STREET SWEEPER</b> Self-Propelled, 4 Cyd., Gas, 5 ft wide path	Superior Broom	DT80CT	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>VIBRATORY ROLLER with Water</b> 8 - 10 ton Steel Double Drum	Bomag	BCEXLD409	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>WATER PUMPS - 3"</b> w/SUCTION & DISCHARGE HOSES	Koshin	Unknown	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50
<b>WATER PUMPS - 4"</b>	Koshin	KTS-100S	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50

## Vendor Should Type Pricing Page Schedule

Please contact Misty.M.Delong@wv.gov for an Excel version

### Exhibit A

Equipment Description	Equipment Offered for Lease/Rental		Lease/Rental Rate of Equipment Without Delivery/ Without Operator			Equipment Delivery Fee	
	Manufacturer's Name	Model/Serial #	\$ /Day	\$ /Week	\$ /Month	1st Mile	Add. Mi.
w/SUCTION & DISCHARGE HOSES	KOSMIR	K15-1003	\$ 65.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.50